
ANN'S HILL CEMETERY

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL IN EARTHEN GRAVES** - GOSPORT RESIDENT

Provision of new grave (Post 01/04/1992) - obligatory £925.00 O

Interment into Existing Site (Pre 01/04/1992) - obligatory £205.00 O

Provision of a Cremated Remains Plot (Post 01/04/1992) - obligatory £205.00 O

Provision of Grave for child No Charge

INTERMENTS

For the Interment

(i) of the body of a still born child, or of a child whose age at the time of death No Charge

did not exceed 16 years

(ii) of the body of a person whose age at the time of death exceeded 16 years £730.00 O

For any interment in a walled grave or vault At Cost O

Interment - Cremated Remains £235.00 O

MONUMENTS, GRAVESTONES, TABLETS AND MONUMENTAL INSCRIPTIONS

Adult £210.00 O

Child No Charge

(a) enclosing a space not exceeding 2.1m by 91.4cm (7ft by 3ft) £260.00 O

(b) enclosing a space not exceeding 2.1m by 1.8m (7ft by 6ft) £470.00 O

(c) tablets not exceeding 350mm x 450mm x 25mm £60.00 O

The fees indicated in this section include the first inscription.

For each inscription after the first a fee is payable £42.00 O

Annual Maintenance

Trimming Grass £95.00 O

Planting and Trimming Grass £120.00 O

Planting (Spring and Summer only) £105.00 O

Miscellaneous Items

Transfer of Grant of Right £116.00 O

Temporary Marker £42.00 O

Search in Burial Register (per burial entry) £13.00 O

Certificate of Burial £26.00 O

Use of Chapel £155.00 O

Exhumations At Cost S

Notes

The fees indicated above include the Deed of Grant and all the expenses thereof.

Non-resident fees on application

Imperial to metric conversions are approximate

The fees for interment include the digging of the grave to a depth sufficient for two interments and re-turfing after burial.

(subject to depth not exceeding 91.4cm (3ft). Otherwise normal linterment charge will apply. No charge for a child)

For the right to erect or place on a grave or vault a headstone not exceeding 91.4cm (3ft) in height by 91.4cm (3ft) in 

width by 30.4cm (1ft) in depth or 76.2cm (2ft 6in) x 60.9cm (2ft) x 30.4cm (1ft)

For the right to erect or place on a grave or vault in respect of which the exclusive right of burial has been granted - 

kerbstones or flatstones
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